

**AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 113-4  
OF H.R. 803**

**OFFERED BY MR. KILMER OF WASHINGTON**

Page 26, line 17, strike “and”.

Page 27, line 4, strike the closed quotation mark and following period and insert “; and”.

Page 27, after line 4, insert the following:

1           “(25) a description of the actions to be taken  
2           by the State to facilitate training opportunities in  
3           cyber security including skills and competency devel-  
4           opment using evidence-based training models that  
5           integrate academic instruction with training, includ-  
6           ing on-the-job training, which result in an industry-  
7           recognized and nationally portable credential, includ-  
8           ing an educational certificate or degree, an occupa-  
9           tional license, an industry-sponsored certificate or  
10          certification, as well as a registered apprenticeship  
11          certificate or degree;”;

Page 45, line 21, strike “and” and after such line  
insert the following:

1           “(15) a description of the actions to be taken  
2           by the local area to facilitate training opportunities  
3           in cyber security including skills and competency de-  
4           velopment using evidence-based training models that  
5           integrate academic instruction with training, includ-  
6           ing on-the-job training, which result in an industry-  
7           recognized and nationally portable credential, includ-  
8           ing an educational certificate or degree, an occupa-  
9           tional license, an industry-sponsored certificate or  
10          certification, as well as a registered apprenticeship  
11          certificate or degree; and”.

Page 45, line 22, strike “(15)” and insert “(16)”.

